# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIL ZOHAR	04/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIL ZOHAR
Street Address:	HASHAYETET ST. 4, APT. 36,
City:	ASHQELON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7876839
Name:	EYAL ELIYAHU ASHKENAZI
Street Address:	NEGBA 3
City:	NESS ZIONA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7402122,

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16968883
Application Number:	16968881

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** paralegal@patnetpro.com

Correspondent Name: PATNETPRO LTD
Address Line 1: 16 BAR KOCHVA ST.

Address Line 4: BNEI BRAK, ISRAEL 5126107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIRI SHAIN
SIGNATURE:	/SHIRI SHAIN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 057252 FRAME: 0030

506830002

source=form#page1.tif source=20210420\_143854#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057252 FRAME: 0031

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, GII Zohar - HASHAYETET 4 ST. APT. 36 ASHQELON

Full Name and Address of ASSIGNORS (Inventors) 7876839. IL

TITLE OF INVENTION

are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled

"SPRING APPARATUS"

Which was submitted to the USPTO on 11/08/2020 with Application Number 16968881

ASSIGNEE(S)

AND WHEREAS

Gil Zobar - HASHAYETET 4 ST. APT. 36 7876839, IL., and Eyal Eliyabu Ashkenazi - NEGBA 3, NESS ZIONA 7402122, IL.

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, re-fillings, continuations, continuations in part, divisions and reissues thereof and including the right to recover for past infringement, to ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon. The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Pascus Application or any Patents issuing therefrom.

SIGNATURE (No authentication mecessary) DATE

SHOWATERE (No authentication meressary) DATE

Gil Zohar

Eval Eliyébű Ashkenazi

PATENT REEL: 057252 FRAME: 0032

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Full Name and Address of ASSIGNORS (Inventors) WHEREAS I, Gil Zohar - HASHAYETET 4 ST. APT. 36 ASHQELON 7876839, IL

TITLE OF INVENTION

are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled

"VEHICLE AXLE"

Which was submitted to the USPTO on 11/08/2020 with Application Number 16968883

ASSIGNEE(S)

AND WHEREAS

Gil Zohar - HASHAYETET 4 ST. APT. 36 7876839, IL. and Eyal Eliyahu Ashkenazi - NEGBA 3, NESS ZIONA 7402122, IL.

#### NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, re-filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof and including the right to recover for past infringement, to ASSIGNEE, and I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon. The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent Application or any Patents issuing therefrom.

SIGNATURE (No authentication mecessary) DATE

SIGNATURE (No authentication necessary) DATE G11 2012 Jack 13024

Eyal Eliyafau Ashkalausi

PATENT

REEL: 057252 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 08/23/2021